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CAIRO TOWN BOARD AGENDA
June 7, 2021

Call to Order
Pledge of Allegiance

Approval of the Minutes: April 21, 2021 Workshop
June 2, 2021 Special Board Meeting

Old Business:

1) Senior Center Update - Mary-Jo

2) Library Sprinkler Inspection Proposal Follow Up from 5/19
3) Young Explosives Corporation Fireworks Contract

4) Cairo Water ER Amendment No 1 - Public Hearing Required

New Business:

1) ZBOA Candidate

2) Music in the Park - Friday, June 18"

3) Local Artist request to paint St. Edmunds-Presentation
4) Arlene Maben - Dog Park Signs

5) Ethics Board - Currently 3 Members

6) Garrison Bill — Cairo Fire District

7) Board of Assessor Review

Correspondence:

1) Request for Use of the Town Park for a Motorcycle Ride Benefit
2) Cairo Development Foundation - Bears

3) Cairo Development Foundation — Grant Funding

4) Request for use of Town Hall Front Lawn

5) Cairo Historical Society



Resolutions:

2021-131
2021-136
2021-137
2021-138
2021-139
2021-140

2021-141
2021-142
2021-143
2021-144

2021-145
2021-146
2021-147
2021-148

Approval of a Fire Sprinkler Inspection Proposal (from 5/19)

Appointment of Part-Time AEMT

Water Penalty Billing ADJUSTMENT

Appointment of Ambulance Clerk

Authorizing Town Attorney to move forward with litigation

Budget Amendments and Payment of Bills on Abstract #306
for May Payables & Prepaids

Receipt of Supervisor’'s Report

Accept Water Penalties

Accept Sewer Use Billing

Increase Hourly Rate for Existing Part-Time Highway
Employee

Request to use Town Hall lawn for a worship meeting

Appointment to Zoning Board of Appeals

Accept EDU Billing

Hiring New Highway Employee



