

CAIRO TOWN BOARD AGENDA June 7, 2021

Call to Order Pledge of Allegiance

Approval of the Minutes: April 21, 2021 Workshop

June 2, 2021 Special Board Meeting

Old Business:

1) Senior Center Update - Mary-Jo

- 2) Library Sprinkler Inspection Proposal Follow Up from 5/19
- 3) Young Explosives Corporation Fireworks Contract
- 4) Cairo Water ER Amendment No 1 Public Hearing Required

New Business:

- 1) ZBOA Candidate
- 2) Music in the Park Friday, June 18th
- 3) Local Artist request to paint St. Edmunds-Presentation
- 4) Arlene Maben Dog Park Signs
- 5) Ethics Board Currently 3 Members
- 6) Garrison Bill Cairo Fire District
- 7) Board of Assessor Review

Correspondence:

- 1) Request for Use of the Town Park for a Motorcycle Ride Benefit
- 2) Cairo Development Foundation Bears
- 3) Cairo Development Foundation Grant Funding
- 4) Request for use of Town Hall Front Lawn
- 5) Cairo Historical Society

Resolutions:

2021-131	Approval of a Fire Sprinkler Inspection Proposal (from 5/19)
2021-136	Appointment of Part-Time AEMT
2021-137	Water Penalty Billing ADJUSTMENT
2021-138	Appointment of Ambulance Clerk
2021-139	Authorizing Town Attorney to move forward with litigation
2021-140	Budget Amendments and Payment of Bills on Abstract #306
	for May Payables & Prepaids
2021-141	Receipt of Supervisor's Report
2021-142	Accept Water Penalties
2021-143	Accept Sewer Use Billing
2021-144	Increase Hourly Rate for Existing Part-Time Highway
	Employee
2021-145	Request to use Town Hall lawn for a worship meeting
2021-146	Appointment to Zoning Board of Appeals
2021-147	Accept EDU Billing
2021-148	Hiring New Highway Employee